PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

sion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4580868

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REUBEN SARKAR	03/20/2013
MICHAEL ALAN FINNERN	03/18/2013
MICHAEL C. WALKER	03/29/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROTERRA INC.	
Street Address:	1 WHITLEE CT.	
City:	GREENVILLE	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29607	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15694421

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)450-5538

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-808-3550

Email: shughes@bookoffmcandrews.com
Correspondent Name: BOOKOFF MCANDREWS, PLLC
Address Line 1: 2401 PENNSYLVANIA AVE. NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 450

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00041-0005-02000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BIJU CHANDRAN
SIGNATURE:	/Biju Chandran/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=00041_0005_02000_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504534161 REEL: 043496 FRAME: 0599

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	:	Docket Number 36033-706.831	
WHEREAS, the undersigned:				
 SARKAR, Reuben- Denver, CO 	2, FINNERN, Michael D. 3, Evergreen, CO 80439	WALKER, Michael C. Thornton, CO 80602		
(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," ha	ve invented certain new and useful improvements	in .		
SYSTEMS	AND METHODS FOR AUTOMATIC CONNE CHARGING		NG OF AN ELECTRIC VEHICLE AT A	
☑ for which appli	cation scrial number $\underline{13/643.541}$, was filed on $\underline{04/2}$ cation scrial number $\underline{PCT/USI1/33915}$ was filed The term "Application(s)" also includes all patent	on 04/26/2011 In the U	S. Receiving Office of the Patent Cooperation	
"Assignee"), is desirous of ac embodiments of the invention to as "Inventions"), and in an	iC., a corporation of the State of <u>Delaware</u> , having quiring the entire right, title and interest in and to s, heretofore conceived, made or discovered, whet d to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and es, or under any international convention, agreeme	said Application(s) and the her jointly or severally, be other forms of protection	ne inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all by said inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively referred	
NOW, THEREFOR	RE, in consideration of good and valuable consider	ration acknowledged by s	ald Inventor(s) to have been received in full from	
Inventions; (b) in and to said is a divisional, substitution, coor reissuing from any of the fi	entor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey Applications, including the right to claim priority to outinuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said oregoing; (c) in and to each and every reissue, ree atent and application filed outside the United State	o and from said Applicat Application(s); (d) in and xamination, renewal or e	tion(s); (c) in and to each and every application that I to said Patent(s) and each and every patent issuing xtension of any kind of any of the foregoing; and	
2. Sald Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); (c) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Inventions and any applications therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests; public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that reasonable expenses incurred by said Inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.				
3. The term representatives, and shall be l	ns and covenants of this assignment shall inure to binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heir	the benefit of said Assign s, legal representatives a	nee, its successors, assigns and other legal and assigns.	
4. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant, represent and covenant that said Inventor(s) have not entered and will not enter into any assignment contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.				
5. Said Invagreement, protocol, or treaty representatives and assigns.	ventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing A, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its succ	in the United States, fore cessors and assigns, for the	ign countries, or under any international convention he sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal	
law principles. If any provisi	ion of this instrument is found to be illegal or uner law. This instrument may be executed in counterp	forceable, the other prov	e State of California, without regard to conflict of isions shall remain effective and enforceable to the emed an ortginal, but all of which together constitu	

IN WITNESS WHEREOP, said inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:

5284710_1.DOC

RECORDED: 09/06/2017

Page I of !